

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20506/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CR No. 2314/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINI KUMAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2261 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

I.A. No. 1 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)]

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Bhatti, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.Ms. K.Amareshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.S.Raju, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Agarwala, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmee Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.Ms. Rukhsana Chaudhary, Adv.  
-2-UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeal shall be heard on SLP  
paper books. Additional documents, if any, be filed by the parties  
in the meantime. Original record be requisitioned. Hearing  
expedited.

Stay to continue.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master