

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3062 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NILAMANI @ NIRANJAN BISWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD REJOINER
AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the appellants has neither filed
the statement of case so far nor has he appeared before this
court today. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR