

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3062 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NILAMANI @ NIRANJAN BISWAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR KAMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD  
REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT and office report )

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.S.Raju,adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed an application for condonation  
of delay for filing the statement of case. The delay of  
140 days is explained by the appellant. Heard. Allowed.  
Statement of case is received. Respondent is granted 35  
days time for filing the statement of case.  
List the matter on 13.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar