

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3028 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NEENA DEVI Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 NINI KUMAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 184 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 3062 of 2008
 (With office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Mr. C.V. Subba Rao

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury , Adv
 Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.
 Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Reshmee Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Sensua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record in the matter has already been received in this registry from the concerned High Court and is available for future reference of the Hon'ble Court. Both parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M. K. Hanjura)

Registrar

(M.K. Hanjura)
 Registrar