

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3028 OF 2008

Neena Devi

...Appellants

Versus

Nini Kumar Jain & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 25.04.2008.

There are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 & 4 are represented through Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury and Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Advocates respectively.

Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court and is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 17.09.2013 filed statement of case and counsel for respondents has on 29.10.2013 and 01.11.2013 filed statement of case.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.
A-46, Defence Colony, New Delhi
2. Mr. Praveen Jain, Advocate.
1080/1, Mehrauli, New Delhi -30
3. Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Advocate.
31, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR