

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3028/2008

NEENA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NINI KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3062/2008

Office Report)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 184/2010 In C.A. No. 3062/2008

(Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. C. V. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that respondent no. 4 expired in the year 2013 and no steps have been taken to bring the legal heirs on record.

As prayed for by the appellant, four weeks' time is granted to file the substitution application.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER