

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3028 OF 2008

Neena Devi

...Appellants

Versus

Nini Kumar Jain & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mention was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2016, when the following order was passed :-

“It has been stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that respondent No.4 expired in the year 2013 and no steps have been taken to bring the legal heirs on record.

As prayed for by the appellant, four weeks' time is granted to file the substitution application.”

It is submitted in pursuance of Order quoted above counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of Respondent No. 4 till date.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.
A-46, Defence Colony, New Delhi
2. Mr. Praveen Jain, Advocate.
1080/1, Mehrauli, New Delhi -30
3. Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Advocate.
31, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR